# OP \$40.00 10545

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kazushige Kojima	07/27/2005
Kojiro Tachi	07/27/2005
Hisayoshi Fujikawa	08/02/2005
Koji Noda	08/02/2005
Masahiko Ishii	08/02/2005
Yasunori Taga	08/03/2005
Makoto Satsuki	06/15/2005
Makoto Fujiwara	06/15/2005
Natsuko Ishida	06/15/2005
Sadaharu Suga	06/15/2005

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Hayashibara Seibutsu Kagaku Kenkyujo	
Street Address: 2-3, Shimoishii 1-Chome		2-3, Shimoishii 1-Chome
City: Okayama-shi Okayama State/Country: JAPAN		Okayama-shi Okayama
		JAPAN

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10545165

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2026285197

Email: ndunning@browdyneimark.com
Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark PLLC
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 300

PATENT REEL: 021013 FRAME: 0466

500551643

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001-5303		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KOJIMA=3	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger L. Browdy	
Total Attachments: 1 source=2008-5-29assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 021013 FRAME: 0467

### ASSIGNMENT

		ASSIGNMENT	
(1-10)	Insert Name (s) of Invento	(1) Kazushige KOJIMA	
		(2) Kojiro TACHI (3) Hisayoshi FUJIKAWA	
		(4) Koji NODA (5) Masahiko ISHII	
		(6) <u>Yasunori TAGA</u>	
		(7) Makoto SATSUKI (8) Makoto FUJIWARA	
		(9) Natsuko ISHIDA (10) Sadaharu SUGA	
	consideration	tion of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) aid to each of the undersigned, the receiped agrees to assign, and hereby dose assi	it of which is hereby acknowledged, each
(11)	Insert name of Assignee	(11) <u>KABUSHIKI KAISHA HAYASH</u> <u>KENKYUJO</u>	
(12)	Insert address of Assignee	(12) 2-3, Shimoishii 1-chome, Oka nafter designed as the Assignee) the en	yama-shi Okayama, Japan tire right, title and interest in the inventi
	known as	(13) Organic Electroluminescent D	
(13)	Insert identification of Inventions as Title & Case Number for which the	ndersigned has executed an application	
(14)	Insert Date of Signing of	(14) on even date herewith	
(15)	Application Alternative identification for filed applications	(15) U.S. application Serial Number filed	F10,545,165,
continued to the country of the country of the continued to the continued	cations for patent and any nuations of said application patent; and the right, whe cries foreign to the United national Convention as full tame; and the entire interm countries; and he or stand States, and any official of plications as aforesaid, to it legal representatives, as A lass full right to convey the tet any agreement in conflict entire requested, and testiful nuing, reissue and foreign inch divisional, continuing, nments in connection with full protection and title in essors, assigns, nominees or request, sign and deliver nants and agrees that he dessors, assigns, nominees on and enforce proper patention of 1883 and all the mee, its successors, assigns. The undersigned hereby ger identification which may frademark Office for record This assignment shall be shall inure to the benefit of In witness whereof, executives.	ding upon the heirs, executors, adminis heirs, executors, administrators, and/o by each of the undersigned on the date of	ed for said invention and all divisions etail claims which may be obtained in evis name to apply for and obtain patents any such application the benefits of eif the application had been filed in his granted on any such applications in sussioner of Patents and Trademarks of ited States whose duty it is to issue patesignee, its successors, assigns, nominees st; and he or she does covenant that he at he or she has not executed and will she will communicate to said Assignee, in to him or her respecting said inventio papers, execute and deliver all division all lawful acts requisite for the application and that if and when said Assignee, disclaimer relating thereto, he or she was and that if and when said Assignee, of such disclaimer; and he or she furtherlything possible to aid said Assignee, in her or Assignee's own name, to apply countries, according to the Internation er consideration but at the expense of such power to insert on this assignment by with the rules of the United States Pater assigns of the Assignee, reassigns of the Assignee.
(1)	Date 27. July, 2005	signature of Inventor <u>Kazushiye</u>	Kojima
(2)	Date 27, July, 2005	Signature of Inventor Kojiro Ta	chi.
(3)	Date 2. August, 2005	Signature of Inventor Hisayoshi h.	y);kana
(4)	Date 2. August, 2005	signature of Inventor Kasi Mo	la_
(5)	Date 2. August . 2005	Signature of Inventor Maschike	phù),
(6)	Date 3, Angust, voi	Signature of Inventor	- Jan
(7)	Date Mr. June, Zoos	Signature of Inventor	safruci
(8)	Date 15, June . 2005	Signature of Inventor makely	Lufuwara
	Date 15. June, 2005	Signature of Inventor	Ishida.
(10)	Date 15, June. 2005	Signature of Inventor Sadaharu	>uga
Befor	re me personally appeared	(Names of Inventors signing th	is notary)
to m		escribed above, who subscribed the fore	going instrument in my presence this
\ user	esa.loita / dtì / 8	(Not	ary Public)

PATENT REEL: 021013 FRAME: 0468